TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.H. BAXTER & CO.		110/29/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCH WOOD PROTECTION, INC.
Street Address:	1955 LAKE PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	Smyrna
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1088324	CHEMONITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3628

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford, III Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHEMONITE - 2ND US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Rodgers Lunsford III
Signature:	/J. Rodgers Lunsford III/
	INAULIVIANN

900095872 **REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0043**

Date:	01/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=CHEMONITE Second US Assignment#page1.tif		
source=CHEMONITE Second US Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT OF NAMES AND TRADEMARKS

This is an assignment of names and trademarks from J.H. Baxter & Co., a California limited partnership having an address of 1700 S. El Camino Real, Suite 407, San Mateo, CA 94402 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Arch Wood Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 1955 Lake Park Drive, Suite 100, Smyrna, Georgia (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between them dated as of July 16, 2007, individually and collectively, desire a transfer to ASSIGNEE of all rights, title and interest to the names and trademarks listed on **Exhibit A**, (hereinafter "The Marks"), including any and all goodwill associated with the use of The Marks and including any and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign effective as of the effective date of the Asset Purchase Agreement, unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to The Marks throughout the world, whether common law, statutory or otherwise, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by The Marks, including the right to sue and be sued thereunder, to collect damages, to have the benefit of any and all usage of The Marks in all combinations with other words or designs and in all forms, styles, colors, and representations whatsoever, from the dates of first use ever, and any all registrations of The Marks and applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized on the date below written.

J.H. BAXTER & CO., a California limited partnership

Dated: Oct 29, 2007

By: J.H. Baxter, Inc., its General Partner

(Attach Notary Public Acknowledgement)

Page 1 of 1

Georgia Baxter-Krause, President Sunga Patriz-Krause

EXHIBIT A

(Page 1 of 1)

to

Assignment of Names and Trademarks

by and between

J.H. Baxter & Co.

and

Arch Wood Protection, Inc.

Names/Marks	Registration/Application No.
Chemonite	U.S. Reg. No. 1088324

26918.00001\BGLIB1\1336541.1

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0046